TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Northeastern State University
OPEID: 00316100

600 North Grand

Tahlequah, OK 74464-2399
(918) 444-2000
www.nsuok.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Cari Keller

Title: Associate Vice President
Phone: (918) 444-2062

Email: kellerc@nsuok.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 6

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 6
Total TA Costs: $14,261
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries:

Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 -2020
Direct Loan Recipients: 5,631
Direct Loan Disbursements: $31,756,788
Grant Program Recipients: 3,203
Grant Program Disbursements: ~ $13,576,318
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 583

Campus-Based Program

FY 2022
7
$18,796

Not Reported
Not Reported

2018 - 2019
5,998
$33,723,796
3,431
$14,685,776

Not Reported

FY 2021
5
$14,105

2017 - 2018
6,183
$33,990,722
3,514
$14,556,723

813


https://www.nsuok.edu
mailto:kellerc@nsuok.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $709,522 Not Reported $977,922

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 8,784
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $39,747,554

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Correspondence, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 07/01/2024
Program CIP Code
Administrative Leadership in Nursing 51.3817
Advanced Geographic Information Systens 45.0702
American Chemical Society Certificate 40.0501
American Indian Leadership 13.0203
Business Analytics 52.0201
Business Basics 52.0201
Classroom Teaching and Learning 13.0301
Collaborative Commumnication in the Workplace 09.01
Crime and Society 43.0103
Crimial Justice Leadership and Administration 43.0103
Cyber Risk Management 52.1201
Data Analytics 52.0201
Digital Marketing 52.1401
Diversity, Equity and Inclusion in the Workplace 13.0401
Elementary Education Graduate Certificate 13.1202
Emergency Management 43.0302
Event Management 52.0903
Fundamentals of Accounting 52.0301
Geographic Information Systens 30.4401
Global Health 51.2210
Health Informatics 52.0201
Healthcare Administration 52.0201
Healthcare Administration Leadership 52.0201
Healthcare Information Analytics 51.2211
Higher Education Administration 13.0406
Human Resources Management 52.0201
International Business Management 52.1101
Leadership 13.0406
Natural Science 30.1801
Nursing Education 51.3817
Nursing Informatics 51.3817
Nutritional Health 51.2201
Online Teaching and Learming 13.0501
Operations and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Operations Leadership 52.0205

Planning, Resilience, and Incident Management 43.0302



Presastaion Design and Delivery
Programming

Project Management

Public Health

Public Health Leadership

Public History

Quality Management

Reading

School Administration

School Library Media Specialist
Small Business

Soft Skills

Special Education

STEM Education

Tax Compliance

Tramning and Development

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accounting

Advocacy and Justice Studies
Amrerican Indian Studies

At

Art Education

Business Admmistration

Cell and Molecular Biology
Chemistry

Cherokee Cultural Studies
Cherokee Education
Communication Studies

Computer Science

Creative Writing

Crimmal Justice

Cyber Security

Dramma

Early Childhood Education
Elementary Education

English

English Education

Entrepreneurship

Environmental Health and Safety Management
Finance

Freshwater Sciences

General Studies

Geography and Sustainability Studies
Health and Human Performances
Health and Physical Education
Health Organizations Administration
History

Homeland Security and Emergency Management
Hospitality and Tourism Management

9P (tide
11.0701
52.0205
51.2201
51.2211
54.0101
52.0205
13.1315
13.0401
25.0101
52.0201
52.0205
13.1013
13.1316
52.0301
13.0403

CIP Code
52.0301
44.0201
05.0202
50.0701
13.1302
52.0201
26.0406
40.0501
05.9900
13.0203
09.0101
11.0701
23.1302
43.0103
43.0403
50.0501
13.1210
13.1202
23.0101
13.1305
52.0701
14.1401
52.0801
03.0101
24.0102
30.4401
31.0505
13.1314
51.2211
54.0101
43.0301
52.0903



ipn Systems 61P0de

Integrative Biology 26.0101
International Business Management 52.1101
Legal Studies 22.0000
Management 52.0205
Marketing 52.1401
Mathematics 27.0101
Mathematics Education 13.1311
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Media Studies 09.0401
Medical Laboratory Science 51.1005
Music 50.0901
Music Education 13.1312
Music, BM 50.0903
Nursing, BSN 51.3801
Nutritional Sciences 51.3101
Physics 40.0801
Political Science 45.1001
Pre-health Professional Program 51.9999
Psychology 42.0101
Reach Higher-Organizational Leadership Not Reported
Science Education 13.1316
Social Studies Education 13.1318
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Spanish Education 13.1330
Special Education 13.1011
Speech-Language Pathology 51.0204
Sport and Recreation Management 31.0504
Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Technology 15.9999
Program CIP Code
Accounting and Financial Analysis 52.0304
Anrerican Studies 05.0102
Applied Geographic Information Systens (GIS) 45.0702
Business Admnistration 52.0201
Communication Studies 09.0101
Counseling 42.2803
Crimmal Justice 43.0103
Early Childhood Education 13.1210
English 23.0101
Health and Sport Science 31.0505
Instructional Leadership 13.0301
Leadership 13.0406
Library Media and Information Technology 25.0101
Management and Technology 52.1301
Mathematics Education 13.1311

Medical Laboratory Science 51.1005
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Nursing, MSN 51.3203
Occupational Therapy 51.2306
Optometry 51.1701
Physician Assistant Studies 51.0912
Professional Business Administration 52.0201
Public Health 51.2201
Public Relations 09.0902
Reading 13.1315
School Administration 13.0401
Science Education 13.1316
Social Work 44.0701
Special Education- Autism Spectrum Disorders (ASD) 13.1013
Speech-Language Pathology 51.0204
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $6,650

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,310

Estimated Room/Board: $7,638

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Graduate Division Courses (In-state) $291

Graduate Division Courses (Out-of-state) $636

Graduate Online only (In-state) $291

Graduate Online only (Out-of-state) $292

In-State $231

Out-of-State $547

Bachelor's Rates

Guaranteed Rate 2021-22 (FT, FT Freshmen) $227
Guaranteed Rate 2022-23 (FT, FT Freshmen) $230
Guaranteed Rate 2023-24 (FT, FT Freshmen) $241
Guaranteed Rate 2024-2025 (FT, FT Freshmen) $254
In-State $231
Out-of-State $547
Undergraduate International Online/Non-Degree Seeking $232

Master's Rates



GR Online Only (In-state)

GR Online Only (Out-of-state)
In-State
Out-of-State

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type

Bachelor's Rates

In-State

In-State

In-State

Out-of-State

Out-of-State

Out-of-State

UG Nursing BSN AP Cohort (In-state)

UG Nursing BSN AP Cohort (Out-of-State)

Master's Rates
In-State
In-State
In-State
In-State
In-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State

Fees

$291

$292
$291
$636

Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

$231
$291
$231
$232
$634
$232
$187
$188

$291
$362
$662
$351
$291
$292
$673
$1,288
$673
$292

Does this mstitution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type

Academic Enhancement Fee

Application Fee (Occupational Therapy)
Application Fee (Optometry)

Application Fee (Physician Assistant)
Application Fee (UG & GR)

Automobile Registration

Business Strategy / Policy Testing Fee
College of Business & Technology Fee
College of Education Fee

College of Extended Leaming Fee

College of Liberal Arts Fee

College of Optometry Enhancement Fee
College of Science & Health Professions Fee
Extra-mnstitutional / Prior Learning Credit Fee
General

Graduate Education Enhancement Fee
Investment Strategies Fee

Medical Lab Science Enhancerment Fee

Fee Amount Recurrence
$30 Per Credit
$25 Per Occurrence
$75 Per Occurrence
$50 Per Occurrence
$25 Per Occurrence
$40 Per Occurrence
$40 Per Course
$15 Per Credit
$10 Per Credit
$40 Per Credit
$10 Per Credit
$8 Per Credit
$27 Per Credit
$15 Per Credit
$30 Per Credit
$5 Per Credit
$49 Per Credit

$25 Per Credit

Program Level(s)

Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Master

Master

Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Certificate, Bachelor

Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Master
Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Bachelor



Music Enhancement Fee $25 Per Credit Bachelor

Nursing Enhancement Fee (GR) $30 Per Credit Master

Nursing Enhancement Fee (UG) $25 Per Credit Bachelor
Nutritional Sciences Fee $25 Per Credit Bachelor

Official Transcript $5 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Physician Assistant Clinical Fee $343 Per Term Master

Prior Learning Portfolio Assessment Fee $100 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Private Music instruction Fee $120 Per Credit Bachelor
Remedial Course Fee (Liberal Arts - 0 level) $60 Per Credit Bachelor
Remedial Course Fee (Science & Health Prof. - 0 level) $76 Per Credit Bachelor

Ropes Course Fee $25 Per Course Bachelor
Semi-private Music mstruction Fee $60 Per Credit Bachelor

Speech Language Pathology Enhancement Fee (GR) $30 Per Credit Master

Speech Language Pathology Enhancement Fee (UG) $25 Per Credit Bachelor
Transcript, Print & Mail (versus electronic) $6 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
University Strategies Fee $130 Per Course Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this mstitution have charges for room and board? Yes
$10,494 Per Year
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes

$1,000 Per Year
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Campus bookstore, external vendors

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 6 7 5

Total TA Costs: $14,261 $18,796 $14,105
Total TA Funded Courses: 22 28 24

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0 0 2

Annual TA Average: $648 $671 $588

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $18,000



COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 7,349

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled m all distance education courses : 16 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 44 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 40 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 1,576

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 66 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year:32 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year:27 %
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 2,740
Master's Degree : 832
Certificate : 8

Cohort Default Rates: 2016:11 %
2017 :9%
2018 :4 %

Click Here For More Information On This School
College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0
Post-graduation Job

Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0 0 0
Refund/Collection

Issues: 0 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0 0 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=207263

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

Yes
No
No
No
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